

DAISHINKU CORP.

Summary of Financial Results for the First Quarter Ended June 30, 2007

Osaka, August 10, 2007 - Daishinku Corp. today announced its consolidated financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2007.

1. Operating Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2007 (April 1, 2007 to June 30, 2007)

(1) Consolidated operating results

(Figures in % are a comparisons with the same period of the previous year.)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Recurring Income		Net Income	
	Millions of Yen	%	Millions of Yen	%	Millions of Yen	%	Millions of Yen	%
Three months ended Jun. 30, 2007	9,915	1.2	1,040	34.7	1,224	94.9	1,022	170.9
Three months ended Jun. 30, 2006	9,793	27.7	772	175.5	628	56.4	377	48.6
Year ended Mar. 31, 2007	40,901		3,820		4,002		2,064	

	Net Income per share	Net Income per share after adjustment with potential shares
	Yen	Yen
Three months ended Jun. 30, 2007	23.66	-
Three months ended Jun. 30, 2006	8.63	-
Year ended Mar. 31, 2007	47.46	-

(2) Consolidated financial status

	Total Assets	Net Assets	Capital adequacy ratio	Shareholders' equity per share
	Millions of Yen	Millions of Yen	%	Yen
Three months ended Jun. 30, 2007	62,766	38,141	55.3	802.80
Three months ended Jun. 30, 2006	60,847	35,451	53.3	740.94
Year ended Mar. 31, 2007	62,612	37,241	54.1	783.45

(3) Consolidated statements of cash flows

	Cash Flows from Operating Activities	Cash Flows from Investing Activities	Cash Flows from Financing Activities	Cash and Cash Equivalent at end
	Millions of Yen	Millions of Yen	Millions of Yen	Millions of Yen
Three months ended Jun. 30, 2007	739	(459)	318	9,033
Three months ended Jun. 30, 2006	-	-	-	-
Year ended Mar. 31, 2007	6,383	(5,557)	(2,599)	8,397

2. Forecast for the fiscal year ending March 2008 (April 1, 2007 - March 31, 2008)

(Figures in % are a comparisons with the same period of the previous year.)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Recurring Income		Net Income		Net Income per share
	Millions of Yen	%	Millions of Yen	%	Millions of Yen	%	Millions of Yen	%	Yen
Six months ending Sept. 2007	20,500	2.4	1,850	4.6	1,600	(7.9)	970	(23.8)	22.44
Year ending Mar. 2008	43,000	5.1	4,200	9.9	3,560	(11.1)	2,200	6.6	50.89

3. Others

(1) Changes for important subsidiaries : No

(2) Adoption of simplified accounting method : Applicable

(3) Changes of accounting method : Applicable

(notes: The period during the three months ended June 30, 2007)

* The forecasts are based on assumptions of the future economic environment using the data available at the time of disclosure. Actual earnings may differ from the forecasts, due to a range of factors.